District 16-6A Executive Committee Tuesday, December 1, 2020 Cypress Fairbanks I.S.D. 8877 Barker Cypress Road, Cypress, Texas 77433

The District 16-6A Executive Committee will meet on Tuesday, December 1, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. This meeting will be held in The Berry Center Falcons/Bobcat combo conference space, beginning at 9:00 a.m. and continuing at the times indicated below, according to the following agenda, unless otherwise announced by the Chair of the Committee.

BUSINESS MEETING (A-D)

<u>Time</u>	Agenda	Item Ir	idividual Responsible
9:00 a.m	ı. A.	Quorum Determination	Chair
	B.	Adoption of Meeting Rules	
	C.	Adoption of Agenda	
	D.	Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting, November 21, 20)19

EXECUTIVE SESSION (D) (if needed; if not just announce it is waived at this time)

An executive session will be announced at this time pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act of the Texas Government Act, Subchapter D. No other items of the business of the 16-6A DEC will be considered during the executive session.

HEARINGS (AA-DD)

9:10 a.m.	AA.	Cy Park High School: Discussion and Decision regarding playing of an ineligible player on Cy Park Volleyball team
9:25 a.m.	BB.	Cy Springs High School: Discussion and Decision regarding playing of ineligible players on Cy Springs Football team

BUSINESS MEETING (Continued, F)

Agenda It	em Individual Responsible
A.	District 16-6A Spring Academic Meet Discussion, Cy Park High School possible host
B.	District 16-6A Budget Discussion
C.	District 16-6A Update on COVID Adjustments to District Policy
D.	Discussion and Approval of Updated 16-6A Schedules
	B. C.

Meetings of the District 16-6A District Executive Committee are open to the public except for any closed (executive) session held in compliance with Texas Open Meetings Act. Persons interested in a District Executive Committee hearing and desiring communication with the District Executive Committee or any special accommodations should contact Ray Zepeda, UIL District 16-6A Executive Committee Chairman and Athletic Director of Cypress-Fairbanks I.S.D. during regular business hours at least two working days prior to the meeting.